

## City of Malden

Malden City Hall 215 Pleasant Street Malden, MA 02148

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 210-22 Version: 1 Name:

Type:OrderStatus:PassedFile created:4/21/2022In control:City CouncilOn agenda:4/26/2022Final action:5/24/2022

**Title:** Order: That the appropriation enumerated below, being in the amount of \$25,000 (Twenty-Five

Thousand Dollars), be appropriated from the Community Preservation Act Fund for the following

project

Spot Pond Brook Greenway Phase II

25% Design Project: \$25,000 from General Fund

**Sponsors:** Barbara Murphy

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Mayor's Letter of Submission of Spot Pond Greenway, 2. Spot Pond Brook Greenway

Recommendation Letter\_2022.04.12, 3. Final Paper: 210-22

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/24/2022	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
5/17/2022	1	Finance Committee	recommended favorably	Pass
5/10/2022	1	Finance Committee	tabled	Pass
4/26/2022	1	City Council	referred	Pass

Order: That the appropriation enumerated below, being in the amount of \$25,000 (Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars), be appropriated from the Community Preservation Act Fund for the following project:

Spot Pond Brook Greenway Phase II

25% Design Project: \$25,000 from General Fund